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Via Electronic Submission

April 5,2016

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta

Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Commonwealth Keystone Building, Second Floor - Room N201
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE:  Joint Application of X5 OpCo LLC and CornerStone Telephone Company, LLC,
A-2015-2521384, A-2015-2521463, and X5 OpCo LLC's Application for
Approval to Offer, Render, Furnish or Supply Telecommunications Services to the

Public as a Competitive Local Exchange Carrier in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, A-2015-2521376

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

X5 OpCo LLC hereby clarifies for the record in the above-referenced matters, a statement
originally made in the Joint Application of X5 OpCo LLC and CornerStone Telephone Company,
LLC, A-2015-2521384, A-2015-2521463 (“Joint Application”) regarding CornerStone
Telephone Company, LLC’s (“CornerStone”) provision of service to residential subscribers. As
addressed herein, CornerStone has never provided service to residential subscribers in the
Commonwealth.

On December 30, 2015, Pennsylvania regulatory counsel for X5 OpCo LLC and Cornerstone
submitted the Joint Application to the Commission. Footnote 1 to the Joint Application
appearing on Page 3, states, “CornerStone provides residential service to its employees, and to
several multi-dwelling units that bundle CornerStone’s service into their rental packages.” This
statement was intended as part of a general CornerStone description, and not specifically
applicable to Pennsylvania. Upon inquiry by staff, CornerStone has since confirmed that it does
not now, nor has it ever, provided residential telecommunications services in the
Commonwealth. The statement applied exclusively to the Company’s New York operations. A
separate statement from CornerStone’s Chief Financial Officer confirming this fact is attached.
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Thank you for your attention to this matter. Questions may be directed to the undersigned.
Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

/s/ Andrew O. Isar

Andrew O. Isar

Regulatory Consultants to

X5 OpCo LLC and

for CornerStone Telephone Company, LLC

Attachment



Andrew Isar

From: : Richard Drake <rdrake@cstel.coms
Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2016 9:50 AM
To: Andrew Isar

Cc: John London

Subject: PA Residential Subscribers

Andrew,

In follow up to our conversation, although Cornerstone has provided residential services, our records reflect that we have not
provided these services in Pennsylvania. Primarily these types of services were limited to New York,

Let me know if you need anything further.
Thank yau

Rick

W CornerStone

Richard W. Drake Jr
Chief Financial Officer
P.518 328.0336

F. 518 8a0. 1808

wiww cstal com

Jain my network on Linkedin




